(Refer to Note 13 to the 2022 Financial Statements). In 2021, the Group recorded this ECL under ‘Trade

and other receivables’. The 2021 balance has been corrected to reclassify ECL from ‘Trade and other

receivables’ under current assets to ‘Due from a related party’ under non-current assets.

(ii) The Group has interest payable on its borrowings. In 2021, the interest payable was classified under

‘Trade and other payables’. In the 2022 Financial Statements, in order to comply with the presentation

requirements of a financial liability at amortised cost under IFRS 9, the Group has reclassified this

amount to ‘Current maturities of long-term borrowings’.

(iii) The Group earns income from various revenue streams. In 2021, those other revenue streams were

classified under ‘Other income’. In order to comply with the presentation requirements of IFRS 15

“Revenue from contracts with customers” the Group has corrected the presentation and reclassified these

other revenue streams to ‘Revenue’.

The tables below set out the reclassifications made in the 2022 Financial Statements.

Consolidated statement of financial position:  31 December 2021 Reclassifications 31 December 2021
(as previously

reported)
 (adjusted)(1)

 BD’000

Due from a related party  .....  370,112 (27,662) 342,450
Total non-current assets .....  3,761,398 (27,662) 3,733,736

Current assets
Trade receivables and others  .....  337,090 27,662 364,752

Total current assets .....  1,363,268 27,662 1,390,930

Total assets  .....  5,124,666 — 5,124,666

Current liabilities  ..... 

Current maturities of long-term borrowings .....  19,073 21,671 40,744
Trade and other payables .....  513,819 (21,671) 492,148

Total current liabilities .....  672,767 — 672,767

Total liabilities.....  3,655,038 — 3,655,038

Total liabilities and equity .....  5,124,666 — 5,124,666

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other

comprehensive income: 31 December 2021 Reclassifications 31 December 2021

 (as previously

reported)
 (adjusted) (1)

  BD’000
Revenue .....  2,599,130 179,938 2,799,068

Other income .....  188,781 (179,938) 8,843

Operating profit .....  227,762 — 227,762

Profit before income tax .....  178,871 — 178,871

Net profit for the year .....  175,168 — 175,168

Total comprehensive income for the year .....  253,445 — 253,445

Consolidated statement of cash flows:  31 December 2021 Reclassifications 31 December 2021

x

(as previously

reported)
 (adjusted) (1)

  BD’000

Net profit before tax for the year.....  178,871 — 178,871
Working capital changes:  ..... 

Trade and other receivables .....  (89,267) (27,662) (116,929)

Trade and other payables .....  132,696 — 132,696

Net cash flows from operations .....  437,342 — 437,342
Net cash flows from operating activities .....  432,325 — 432,325
Net cash flows used in investing activities .....  (552,480) — (552,480)

Net movements in amounts due from a related party .....  (205,461) 27,662 (177,799)

Net cash flows used in financing activities .....  366,968 27,662 394,630

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents .....  246,813 — 246,813
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year .....  269,988 — 269,988

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year .....  516,801 — 516,801

Notes:
(1) The financial information as at and for the year ended 31 December 2021 has been extracted from the unaudited comparative column of

the 2022 Financial Statements, following the reclassification of these balances as set out in Note 40 in the 2022 Financial Statements.

Alternative Performance Measures

These Base Listing Particulars include certain references to non-IFRS financial measures, which the Company

considers constitute Alternative Performance Measures (“APMs”), as defined in the European Securities and

Markets Authority Guidelines on Alternative Performance Measures (the “ESMA Guidelines”). The Group uses